F&A RECEIPT 523439 Jul 19 2011

٠:.

NONMETALLIC MINERAL PROCESSING PLANT (CRUSHER) AIR GENERAL PERMIT REGISTRATION

Facility Identification Number (If known)

Registration Type Check one: **INITIAL REGISTRATION - Notification of intent to:** Construct and operate a proposed new facility. Operate an existing permitted facility not currently using an air general permit (e.g., a facility proposing to go from an air operation permit to an air general permit). If the facility currently holds one or more air operation permits, such permit(s) must be surrendered by the owner or operator upon the effective date of this air general permit. (See "Surrender of Existing Air Operation Permit(s)" below.) Operates an existing facility not currently permitted or using an air general permit. RE-REGISTRATION (for facilities currently using an air general permit) - Notification of intent to: Continue operating the facility after expiration of the current term of air general permit use. Continue operating the facility after a change of ownership. Make an equipment change requiring re-registration pursuant to Rule 62-210.310(2)(e), F.A.C., or any other change not considered an administrative correction under Rule 62-210.310(2)(d), F.A.C. Surrender of Existing Air Operation Permit(s) - For Initial Registrations Only, if Applicable All existing air operation permits for this facility are hereby surrendered upon the effective date of this air general permit; specifically permit number(s): General Facility Information Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner who or which owns, leases, operates, controls, or supervises the facility.) Hardrives of Delray, Inc. Site Name (Name, if any, of the facility site; e.g., Plant A, Metropolis Plant, etc. If more than one facility is owned, a complete registration must be submitted for each.) Hardrives Yard Facility Location (Physical location of the facility, not necessarily the mailing address.) Street Address: 2101 South Congress Avenue Zip Code: 33445 - 7307 City: Delray Beach County: Palm Beach Facility Start-Up Date (Estimated start-up date of proposed new facility.) (N/A for existing facility.) As soon as possible

ntacted regarding day-to-day	operations at the facility.)							
<u>umbers</u> Fax: 561.278.2147								
County: Palm Beach	Zip Code: 33445							
Other Contact/Representative (to serve as additional Department contact)								
Fax:								
ess County:	Zip Code:							
	Fax: 561.278.23 County: Palm Beach partment contact) Fax:							

		Type of Facility						
		Check one: Stationary Facility	⊠ F	Relocatable Facility				
		Type(s) of Precautions Used to Prevent Unconfined Emissions Check all that apply for the management of roads, parking areas, stock piles and yards: Maintain Roads/Parking/Yards Use Water Application Use Dust Suppressant Remove Particulate Matter Reduce Stock Pile Height Install Wind Breaks Check the location of spray bars at the nonmetallic mineral processing plant:						
		Feeders Classifier Screens		Entrance to "Crusher Conveyor Drop Point	r" Ex	it of "Crushe	r"	
	(e.g.	Emission Unit Details MPONENT DESCRIPTION primary, secondary crusher, reener, conveyor, RICE*	MANUFACTURER	DATE OF MANUFACTURE	MODEL NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER	RATED CAPACITY (tons/hr, hp)	
SINGLE UNIT	Scree	ngine and fuel type, etc.) ary Crusher en Operations	Pioneer Pioneer	2006	FT4240 FT4Z40	406733 40673 3	325/TPH 35/TPH ?(325 TP4
	Crus	her Engine	CAT	2006	C11 Acert	GLS00670	385/HP	SEE ATTO ED E-M FOR CARIF
								L

*RICE: Reciprocating Internal Combustion Engine

Dibble, Dickson

From:

Dibble, Dickson

Sent:

Thursday, August 18, 2011 2:37 PM

To:

'Imckinley@arlingtonenvironmental.com'
Arif, Syed; 'karlington@arlingtonenvironmental.com'

Subject:

RE: Hardrives of Delray Additional Info.

Thank you Laura for your efforts and prompt reply.

Just as an FYI, the rules do not take into account production rates of various materials or the rate of production by any one facility. The rule is specific to the maximum machine rated capacity regardless of material production rates. That being the case, then the maximum machine rated capacity of the screen will also be 325 T/hr, not the 35 to 60 T/hr that he runs at.

If you have any questions, comments or concerns please e-mail or call.

Thank you and have a great day!



Dickson E. Dibble, ES III

Air General Permit Program
FDEP Division of Air Resource Management
Office of Permitting & Compliance
Minerals & Metals Section
Tel. (850) 717-9071
FAX (850) 717-9001
GIC - #59571

Dickson.Dibble@dep.state.fl.us



Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state business are public records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may therefore be subject to public disclosure

From: Laura McKinley [mailto:lmckinley@arlingtonenvironmental.com]

Sent: Thursday, August 18, 2011 5:29 PM

To: Dibble, Dickson

Subject: Hardrives of Delray Additional Info.

Good Afternoon Dick,

Craig was unavailable, but Chris Sherlock, contact for Hardrives, was able to double verify the information. Additional contact information:

* Cell phone: **561.441.8942**

E-mail: cis@hardrivespaving.com

He also verified that the screen is part of the crusher and NOT a separate piece of equipment; the SN/Model # are the same for the crusher/screen. He stated that although the crusher has a rated capacity of 325 TPH---he mostly runs smaller loads of 35-60 TPH- so basically he doesn't use it to full rated capacity. I have revised the AGP Registration Form to include the information referenced above. I hope this helps.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to call me at 863.467.0555 or email me at Lmckinley@arlingtonenvironmental.com

Thank you,

Laura McKinley

Arlington Environmental Services, Inc. Post Office Box 657 Okeechobee, FL 34973

Phone: 863.467.0555 Fax: 863.357.0810

Email: <u>Lmckinley@arlingtonenvironmental.com</u>
Website: <u>www.arlingtonenvironmental.com</u>

O'Malley, Ryan

From:

Dibble, Dickson

Sent:

Tuesday, July 19, 2011 3:34 PM

To: Cc: O'Malley, Ryan

Subject:

Arif, Syed

Attachments:

RE: CRA Payment Question image003.png; image004.jpg

Ryan,

It appears from the worksheet that this is a new facility, so as of this moment there is no Facility ID number. It will go to Object Code 002272 since it is an Air General Permit Registration.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Dick

Dickson E. Dibble, ES III

Air General Permit Program
FDEP Division of Air Resource Management
Office of Permitting & Compliance
Minerals & Metals Section
Tel. (850) 717-9071
FAX (850) 717-9001
GIC - #59571

Dickson.Dibble@dep.state.fl.us



Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state business are public records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may therefore be subject to public disclosure

From: O'Malley, Ryan

Sent: Tuesday, July 19, 2011 1:50 PM

To: Dibble, Dickson

Subject: CRA Payment Question

Dickson,

I am attempting to process this Air General Permit Registration in CRA. I need to know the object code and facility ID (Or any other identification I can put in the reference field). Thank you.

Ryan O'Malley Fiscal Assistant I From: (863) 467-0555 Kaye Arlington Arlington Environmental 605 S.W. Park Street Suite 209 Okeechobee, FL 34974

SHIP TO: (850) 488-0114

Origin ID: FPRA



BILL SENDER

Ship Date: 18JUL11 ActWgt: 1.0 LB CAD: 100620737/INET3180

J11201104290225

Invoice # PO # Dept #

PO Box 3070

Receipts

FDEP

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32315

7949 8258 8764

THU - 21 JUL A2 **EXPRESS SAVER**

0201

32315 FL-US TLH





After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss, Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$500, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.



Arlington Environmental Services, Inc.

Post Office Box 657 ~ Okeechobee, Florida 34973 605 SW Park Street, Suite 209, Okeechobee, Florida 34974 Telephone (863) 467-0555 ~ Facsimile (863) 357-0810 www.arlingtonenvironmental.com

July 18, 2011

Florida Department Environmental Protection Receipts Post Office Box 3070 Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

Re: Hardrives of Delray, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed are the following items:

- 1. A completed Non Metallic Mineral Processing Plant Air General Permit Registration Form.
- 2. Check No. 5183 in the amount of \$100.00 payable to Florida Department Environmental Protection.

If you have any questions, or if further information is needed, please feel free to call me at 863/467-0555 or email me at Lmckinley@arlingtonenvironmental.com

Sincerely,

Laura McKinley

Laura McKinley

/lm

Electronic Copy to: Chris Sherlock, Hardrives